Trinity’s Columbarium is located in the Wilson Chapel and opened in 

1995.  

It was designed and constructed by Armento, Inc. of Buffalo, NY, under 

the guidance of Elder William Knox Wilson in whose name the 

Columbarium/Chapel is dedicated. 

Trinity’s Columbarium contains three hundred eighty four (384) individual 

niches, for the storage of cremains. There are eleven crypts.  

Thirty- eight (38) niches are available as of December 31, 2019. These are 

singles, side by side and top/bottom niches.  

In 2019 there were 8 interments with services and no disinterments.